

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: MACMA No.486 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	07.11.2025	<p><u>CVBR,J</u></p> <p>When the matter was listed on 31.10.2025, there was no representation for the appellant and as such, it was directed to be listed today under the caption ‘for dismissal’.</p> <p>Today, Sri.N.Srushman Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for TSRTC submits that bundle is misplaced and seeks time to reconstruct the record.</p> <p>Delete from the caption “for dismissal”.</p> <p>List on 21.11.2025, subject to payment of costs of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) to the Telangana State Legal Services Authority, Hyderabad, within a period of one week from today.</p> <p><i>CHS</i></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>CVBR,J</u></p>	