

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE: M.A.C.M.A. No.486 of 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
06.	11.02.2026	<p><b><u>CVBR,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants submitted that the notice sent to respondent No.3 was unserved and filed a memo dated 27.11.2025 <i>vide</i> U.S.R.No.136071 of 2025.</p> <p>Registry is directed to put up the U.S.R.No.136071 of 2025 in the bundle by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List on 12.02.2026 under the same caption i.e., "For Dismissal".</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>CVBR,J</u></b></p> <p>Bw</p>	